

# FARBER

## SPECIALTY VEHICLES

7052 Americana Parkway  
Columbus Ohio, 43068  
Toll Free (800) 331-3188  
Fax (614)759-2098



**CUSTOMER**  
**Agency:** JACKSON COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE (MO)  
**Contact Name:** Captain Scott Newlon  
**Address:** 4001 NE Lakewood Court  
Lee's Summit, MO 64064  
**Phone:** (816) 200-4029  
**Email:** [Snewlon@jacksongov.org](mailto:Snewlon@jacksongov.org)

### QUOTE/PROJECT DESCRIPTION V-1

**Ref: 17589**  
**Re: FRED MH38** TOTAL UNIT PRICE **\$ 720,450.00**

Quote Valid for 45 Days

| CONTACT                                                                                                                                |  | TERMS                                                |  | CONTRACT NUMBER                                                                          |  | DELIVERY           |  | SHIPPED VIA               |  | DATE        |  |               |  |               |  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|------------------------------------------------------|--|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--------------------|--|---------------------------|--|-------------|--|---------------|--|---------------|--|
| David Chapman<br>Direct Nbr. (614) 578 - 7950<br><a href="mailto:dchapman@farberspecialty.com">Email: dchapman@farberspecialty.com</a> |  | 50% Deposit w/ Purchase Order<br>Balance On Delivery |  | 2578-A                                                                                   |  | GOVMVMT TIER 1     |  | 12-18 MONTHS              |  | DESTINATION |  | 26-Aug-25     |  |               |  |
| PART ID                                                                                                                                |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  | QUANTITY                  |  |             |  | UNIT PRICE    |  | TOTAL PRICE   |  |
| VEHICLES - FOB Continental US                                                                                                          |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  |               |  |               |  |
| MH38                                                                                                                                   |  | 1                                                    |  | Coach Style 38                                                                           |  | (GVWR 27,500 lbs.) |  | MH38                      |  |             |  | \$ 318,623.00 |  | \$ 318,623.00 |  |
| Interior Options                                                                                                                       |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  |               |  |               |  |
| INT-OPT-002                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Emergency exit window                                                                    |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 648.00     |  | \$ 648.00     |  |
| Interior Finish Options                                                                                                                |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  |               |  |               |  |
| INT-UPG-004                                                                                                                            |  | 38                                                   |  | Aluminum overhead cabinets in lieu of laminated, 063 aluminum (per foot)                 |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 387.00     |  | \$ 14,706.00  |  |
| INT-UPG-007                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Sound deadening, color coordinated wall carpet (per foot)                                |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 120.00     |  | \$ 120.00     |  |
| INT-UPG-010                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Upgrade raceway to aluminum                                                              |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 5,595.00   |  | \$ 5,595.00   |  |
| Exterior Options                                                                                                                       |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  |               |  |               |  |
| EXT-OPT-001                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Roof rail for mounting radio antennas w/ weatherproof access hatch to interior           |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 1,545.00   |  | \$ 1,545.00   |  |
| EXT-OPT-002                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Roof rail, additional, for mounting antennas, eight foot section                         |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 591.00     |  | \$ 591.00     |  |
| EXT-OPT-007                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Trailer hitch and wiring, class III                                                      |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 1,931.00   |  | \$ 1,931.00   |  |
| EXT-OPT-015                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Stabilizing jack system - heavy duty > 26,000 lbs.                                       |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 8,084.00   |  | \$ 8,084.00   |  |
| EXT-OPT-022                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Kussmaul Exterior Display                                                                |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 1,142.00   |  | \$ 1,142.00   |  |
| EXT-OPT-027                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Wheel Chalks w/ Reflective Pull Ropes                                                    |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 425.00     |  | \$ 425.00     |  |
| Exterior Entry Options                                                                                                                 |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  |               |  |               |  |
| EXT-ENTRY-010                                                                                                                          |  | 1                                                    |  | Braun electric power step                                                                |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 6,364.00   |  | \$ 6,364.00   |  |
| Awning Options                                                                                                                         |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  |               |  |               |  |
| EXT-AWN-003                                                                                                                            |  | 2                                                    |  | Lateral arm box awning, Sunbrella color selection up to 22'                              |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 7,842.00   |  | \$ 15,684.00  |  |
| Mast Options                                                                                                                           |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  |               |  |               |  |
| EXT-MST-002                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Will-Burt 7-42 pneumatic telescoping mast                                                |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 24,673.00  |  | \$ 24,673.00  |  |
| EXT-MST-004                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Mast antenna plate                                                                       |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 1,518.00   |  | \$ 1,518.00   |  |
| EXT-MST-006                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Mast - Nycoil                                                                            |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 6,130.00   |  | \$ 6,130.00   |  |
| Slide Out Room Options                                                                                                                 |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  |               |  |               |  |
| EXT-SO-001                                                                                                                             |  | 2                                                    |  | Custom slide out room, up to 12' in length x 24", electric                               |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 22,550.00  |  | \$ 45,100.00  |  |
| Power Supply Options                                                                                                                   |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  |               |  |               |  |
| PWR-OPT-006                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | 12KW Generator                                                                           |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 24,863.00  |  | \$ 24,863.00  |  |
| Audio Video Options                                                                                                                    |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  |               |  |               |  |
| ELEC-AV-001                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Exterior monitor setup, weatherproof door, wiring and workstation (monitor not included) |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 3,744.00   |  | \$ 3,744.00   |  |
| ELEC-AV-002                                                                                                                            |  | 10                                                   |  | Samsung commerial 32" LED monitor (includes wiring and mount)                            |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 1,093.00   |  | \$ 10,930.00  |  |
| ELEC-AV-003                                                                                                                            |  | 5                                                    |  | Samsung commercial 40" LED monitor (includes wiring and mount)                           |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 1,351.00   |  | \$ 6,755.00   |  |
| ELEC-AV-004                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Samsung commercial 43" monitor (includes wiring and mount)                               |  |                    |  | (Outside Workstation)     |  |             |  | \$ 2,139.00   |  | \$ 2,139.00   |  |
| ELEC-AV-005                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Samsung commercial 50" monitor (includes wiring and mount)                               |  |                    |  | (P/S Slide-Out)           |  |             |  | \$ 3,630.00   |  | \$ 3,630.00   |  |
| ELEC-AV-009                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Interactive Smart board overlay for LED monitor                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 12,460.00  |  | \$ 12,460.00  |  |
| ELEC-AV-010                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | TV antenna, roof mounted w/ booster                                                      |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 191.00     |  | \$ 191.00     |  |
| ELEC-AV-014                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | NVR, multi-channel (includes custom programming)                                         |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 3,630.00   |  | \$ 3,630.00   |  |
| ELEC-AV-017                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Back-up camera system, LCD color monitor                                                 |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 1,609.00   |  | \$ 1,609.00   |  |
| ELEC-AV-023                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Matrix Switching System 16 x 16 (Gold)                                                   |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 35,416.00  |  | \$ 35,416.00  |  |
| ELEC-AV-025                                                                                                                            |  | 1                                                    |  | Touchscreen keypads TLP725C (includes installation)                                      |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 5,116.00   |  | \$ 5,116.00   |  |
| Camera Options                                                                                                                         |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  |               |  |               |  |
| ELEC-CAM-002                                                                                                                           |  | 1                                                    |  | Exterior mount security camera system                                                    |  |                    |  | (Perimeter Camera System) |  |             |  | \$ 5,600.00   |  | \$ 5,600.00   |  |
| ELEC-CAM-004                                                                                                                           |  | 1                                                    |  | Mast Mounted Camera (PTZ)                                                                |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 14,755.00  |  | \$ 14,755.00  |  |
| ELEC-COMP-004                                                                                                                          |  | 2                                                    |  | Computer Small Form Factor 7090                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 1,156.00   |  | \$ 2,312.00   |  |
| ELEC-COMP-005                                                                                                                          |  | 1                                                    |  | Printer - Laser Jet, Color                                                               |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 889.00     |  | \$ 889.00     |  |
| Radio/Phone Options                                                                                                                    |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  |               |  |               |  |
| RAD-OPT-010                                                                                                                            |  | 4                                                    |  | IP phone                                                                                 |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 1,238.00   |  | \$ 4,952.00   |  |
| RAD-OPT-011                                                                                                                            |  | 3                                                    |  | Custom radio stacks and laser cut panels (per work station)                              |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 1,200.00   |  | \$ 3,600.00   |  |
| Connectivity Options                                                                                                                   |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  |               |  |               |  |
| CONN-OPT-033                                                                                                                           |  | 1                                                    |  | Starlink Package In-Motion                                                               |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 7,396.00   |  | \$ 7,396.00   |  |
| CONN-OPT-034                                                                                                                           |  | 1                                                    |  | Starlink Package                                                                         |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 1,626.00   |  | \$ 1,626.00   |  |
| CONN-OPT-035                                                                                                                           |  | 1                                                    |  | Dejero Gateway Wifi Package & Equipment                                                  |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 8,708.00   |  | \$ 8,708.00   |  |
| CONN-OPT-036                                                                                                                           |  | 1                                                    |  | Dejero Gateway Cloud Service, One year - Nds be apart of abve                            |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 2,323.00   |  | \$ 2,323.00   |  |
| Electronics options                                                                                                                    |  |                                                      |  |                                                                                          |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  |               |  |               |  |
| ELEC-OPT-001                                                                                                                           |  | 1                                                    |  | Neat Patch, patch panel (includes wiring)                                                |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 835.00     |  | \$ 835.00     |  |
| ELEC-OPT-004                                                                                                                           |  | 1                                                    |  | 24 port network switch (includes wiring)                                                 |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 4,773.00   |  | \$ 4,773.00   |  |
| ELEC-OPT-006                                                                                                                           |  | 1                                                    |  | CAT 6 network                                                                            |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 8,375.00   |  | \$ 8,375.00   |  |
| ELEC-OPT-008                                                                                                                           |  | 1                                                    |  | Equipment rack w/ casters, Lexan door, power fan, approx. 19 x 64                        |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 475.00     |  | \$ 475.00     |  |
| ELEC-OPT-013                                                                                                                           |  | 1                                                    |  | Marinco - Cable Pass-Thru                                                                |  |                    |  |                           |  |             |  | \$ 1,219.00   |  | \$ 1,219.00   |  |

| Appliance Options         |     |                                                                                                 |    |           |              |
|---------------------------|-----|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----|-----------|--------------|
| APL-OPT-001               | 1   | Microwave oven, cabinet mounted                                                                 | \$ | 514.00    | \$ 514.00    |
| APL-OPT-002               | 1   | Norcold under counter refrigerator w/ freezer, AC/DC, compressor operated, DE0061               | \$ | 1,545.00  | \$ 1,545.00  |
| APL-OPT-004               | 1   | Coffee maker                                                                                    | \$ | 134.00    | \$ 134.00    |
| HVAC Options              |     |                                                                                                 |    |           |              |
| HVAC-OPT-003              | 1   | Powered reversible roof vent w/ max air cover                                                   | \$ | 578.00    | \$ 578.00    |
| HVAC-OPT-004              | 4   | Roof mounted air conditioner                                                                    | \$ | 1,253.00  | \$ 5,012.00  |
| Plumbing Options          |     |                                                                                                 |    |           |              |
| PLB-OPT-002               | 1   | Lavatory w/ marine toilet, pump, sink, holding & water tank, hot water heater and monitor panel | \$ | 7,989.00  | \$ 7,989.00  |
| Low Voltage Options       |     |                                                                                                 |    |           |              |
| ELEC-LV-003               | 1   | Digital clock, master-slave, 2.5" super bright red LED digits (each)                            | \$ | 546.00    | \$ 546.00    |
| Interior Lighting Options |     |                                                                                                 |    |           |              |
| LTNG-INT-003              | 1   | LED ceiling light package (per vehicle)                                                         | \$ | 3,813.00  | \$ 3,813.00  |
| Exterior Lighting Options |     |                                                                                                 |    |           |              |
| LTNG-EXT-005              | 8   | LED scene light (each)                                                                          | \$ | 493.00    | \$ 3,944.00  |
| LTNG-EXT-008              | 1   | Docking lights; left, right, rear                                                               | \$ | 706.00    | \$ 706.00    |
| LTNG-EXT-011              | 1   | Siren, Whelen model 295HF w/ amplifier control center                                           | \$ | 1,914.00  | \$ 1,914.00  |
| LTNG-EXT-014              | 1   | Emergency Light Package (Basic)                                                                 | \$ | 10,281.00 | \$ 10,281.00 |
| Retrofit Options          |     |                                                                                                 |    |           |              |
| RETRO-OPT-007             | 186 | Hourly rate for custom modifications (Project Labor)                                            | \$ | 165.00    | \$ 30,690.00 |
| RETRO-OPT-008             | 3   | 12V battery                                                                                     | \$ | 277.00    | \$ 831.00    |
| OTHER                     |     |                                                                                                 |    |           |              |
| MISC-OPT-001              |     | CAD Design Engineering & electrical schematics 3%                                               |    | \$        | 20,753.00    |

**TOTAL PRICE \$ 720,450.00**

#### SPECIAL NOTES AND INSTRUCTIONS

Farber Specialty Vehicles will make every effort to provide the necessary components as quoted but models, model numbers and names change often and FSV ( Farber ) reserves the right to replace a component with equal or better features if the quoted product is unavailable.

Please confirm your acceptance of this quote by signing this document.

*Thank you for your business!*

Signature

Print Name

Date